
CamScanner

https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download


CamScanner

https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download


BECO STEEL LIMITED

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT JUNE 30, 2025

2025 2024 2023

(Restated) (Restated)

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

SHARE CAPITAL AND RESERVES

AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL

1,500,000,000      1,500,000,000      1,500,000,000      

9 1,249,625,100      1,249,625,100      1,249,625,100      

Capital reserves 

Share premium 10 1,999,250,200      1,999,250,200      1,999,250,200      

Revenue reserves 

Accumulated loss (305,299,792)       (416,784,564)       (325,956,731)       

11 282,184,420         254,672,420         254,672,420         

Total Share Capital and Reserves 3,225,759,928      3,086,763,156      3,177,590,989      

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Deferred taxation 12 129,341,927         117,531,631         23,131,835           

17 4,879,705             6,373,058             -                        

Total Non Current Liabilities 134,221,632         123,904,689         23,131,835           

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 13 4,290,980,559      3,960,771,737      2,648,439,498      

Unclaimed dividend 4,911,563             4,911,563             4,911,563             

Short term borrowings 15 6,900,000             -                        -                        

17 2,959,157             2,739,960             -                        

Total Current Liabilities 4,305,751,279      3,968,423,260      2,653,351,061      

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,439,972,911      4,092,327,949      2,676,482,896      

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIBILITIES 7,665,732,839      7,179,091,105      5,854,073,885      

The annexed notes from 1 to 48 form an integral part of these financial statements.
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BECO STEEL LIMITED

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT JUNE 30, 2025

2025 2024 2023

(Restated) (Restated)Note

-------- Rupees --------

ASSETS

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 16 3,635,267,220      3,762,870,968 3,833,278,224

17 5,967,574             7,956,766             -                        

2,537,000             2,537,000             -                        

Long term deposits 450,000                450,000                450,000                

Total Non-Current Assets 3,644,221,794      3,773,814,734 3,833,728,224

CURRENT ASSETS
Stores, spares and loose tools 18 528,059                264,500                -                        

Stock in trade 19 2,033,470,745      2,137,557,970      1,115,998,773      

Trade debts 20 1,377,337,179      938,018,505         691,297,266         

21 300,852,857         168,810,695         139,874,550         

Tax refunds due from Government 22 293,963,883         144,639,891         41,820,625           

Cash and bank balances 23 15,358,322           15,984,810           31,354,447           

Total Current Assets 4,021,511,045      3,405,276,371      2,020,345,661      

TOTAL ASSETS 7,665,732,839      7,179,091,105      5,854,073,885      

The annexed notes from 1 to 48 form an integral part of these financial statements.
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BECO STEEL LIMITED

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

2025 2024

(Restated)

Revenue 24 7,451,485,486      3,098,016,876      

Cost of sales 25 (7,065,229,733)    (2,874,655,970)    

Gross Profit 386,255,753         223,360,906         

Operating expenses

- Selling and distribution costs 26 (15,936,296)         (2,797,355)           

- Administrative expenses 27 (118,949,823)       (276,404,236)       

(134,886,119)       (279,201,591)       

Operating (Loss)/Profit 251,369,634         (55,840,685)         

Finance cost 28 (5,787,411)           (6,926,965)           

Other income 29 386,870                112,262,095         

Other operating expenses 30 (27,664,225)         (7,197,271)           

Profit Before Income Tax and Final Taxes 218,304,868         42,297,174           

Final taxes/levies 31 (38,540,265)         (38,725,211)         

Profit Before Income Tax 179,764,603         3,571,963             

Taxation 32 (68,279,831)         (94,399,796)         

Net (Loss)/Profit for the year 111,484,772         (90,827,833)         

Other Comprehensive Income

Other comprehensive income for the year -                        -                        

Total Comprehensive (Loss) / Profit for the Year 111,484,772         (90,827,833)         

The annexed notes from 1 to 48 form an integral part of these financial statements.
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OFFICER

-------- Rupees --------

Earning / (Loss) per share - basic and diluted                        0.89                      (0.73)

DIRECTOR



BECO STEEL LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

 Revenue Reserves 

Balance as at July 01, 2023 1,249,625,100      1,999,250,200      1,999,250,200      (325,956,731)              254,672,420      3,177,590,989     

Total Comprehensive income for the year

Net loss for the year before error -                        -                        -                        (92,543,894)                -                     (92,543,894)         

Effect of correction of error -                        -                        -                        1,716,061                    -                     1,716,061            

Other comprehensive loss for the year -                        -                        -                              -                     -                       

Net loss for the year (Restated) -                        -                        -                        (90,827,833)                -                     (90,827,833)         

Loan from sponsors -                        -                        -                        -                              -                     -                       

Balance as at June 30, 2024- As Restated 1,249,625,100      1,999,250,200      1,999,250,200      (416,784,564)              254,672,420      3,086,763,156     

Balance as at July 01, 2024- As Restated 1,249,625,100      1,999,250,200      1,999,250,200      (416,784,564)              254,672,420      3,086,763,156     

Total Comprehensive income for the year

Net profit for the year -                        -                        -                        111,484,772               -                     111,484,772        

Other comprehensive loss for the year -                        -                        -                        -                              -                     -                       

-                        -                        -                        111,484,772               -                     111,484,772        

Loan from sponsors -                        -                        -                        -                              27,512,000        27,512,000          

Balance as at June 30, 2025 1,249,625,100      1,999,250,200      1,999,250,200      (305,299,792)              282,184,420      3,225,759,928     

The annexed notes from 1 to 48 form an integral part of these financial statements.
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STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

2025 2024

(Restated)

Net Cash Generated From Operations 34 242,412,519    150,516,377    

Net Cash Generated From Operations 242,412,519    150,516,377    

Income tax and levies paid (244,333,792)   (141,544,477)   

Finance cost paid (624,116)          (1,214,441)       

Net Cash Outflow Generated From/(Used In) Operating Activities A (2,545,389)       7,757,459        

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchases of property, plant and equipment 16 (22,853,140)     (18,053,097)     

-                   (2,537,000)       

Net Cash Used In Investing Activities B (22,853,140)     (20,590,097)     

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Loan from sponsors 27,512,000      -                   

Lease liabilities paid (2,739,960)       (2,537,000)       

Net Cash Inflow Generated From / (Used In) Financing Activities C 24,772,041      (2,537,000)       

Net increase/(decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents A+B+C (626,488)          (15,369,638)     

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 35       15,984,810      31,354,448      

Cash And Cash Equivalents At The End Of The Year 15,358,322      15,984,810      

The annexed notes from 1 to 48 form an integral part of these financial statements.
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